

To:	TSSA	From:	Janet Townsend
Company:	PBM Inc	Phone:	416-747-4291
Pages:	6	Location:	Toronto

Your File: 1969606

Subject: <u>Request for Design Registration</u>

Dear Ms. Francis,

CSA has reviewed the documentation submitted by TSSA on behalf of PBM Inc. These fittings have been registered by CSA for the Province of Québec. In accordance with an agreement between CSA, the Provinces of Québec and Saskatchewan; this registration is recognized by Quebec and Saskatchewan. These fittings are acceptable for use in these Provinces.

The letters CSA will be applied as a prefix to the CRN indicate which fittings have been registered in this manner. A copy of the stamped Statutory Declaration is attached.

The CRN is CSA-0C18840.56.

The cost for this service is \$ 760.00 plus HST.

A copy of the Statutory Declaration with an original stamp affixed will be forwarded to you along with our invoice by regular mail.

Yours truly

Jart Toursel

Janet Townsend Account Manager CSA Group janet.townsend@csagroup.org www.csagroup.org



TECHNICAL STANDARDS & SAFETY AUTHORITY 14th Floor, Centre Tower 3300 Bloor Street West Toronto, Onlario Canada M8X 2X4 Show lacsimile of manufacturer's logo or trademark, as it will appear on the fitting, in the space below



STATUTORY D Registration		
L Jeffrey D. Kerr, Manager of Engineering		
(Name and Position, e.g. Prasident, Plan	nt Manager, Chief Engineer)	
of PBM, Inc.		
(Name of Manufac	turer)	
Located at 1070 Sandy Hill Road, Irwin, PA 15642, USA	724-863-0550	724-864-9255
(Plant Address)	(Telephone No.)	(Fax No.)
do solemnly declare that the fittings listed hereunder, which are s and Pressure Vessels Regulation, comply with all of the require ASME BPE, ASME B31.1, ASME B31.3, ASME Section VIII ar	ements of	ds and Safety Act, E
(Title of recognized North Amer		
which specifies the dimensions, materials of construction, pressure/ten	nperature ratings, identification marki	ng the tittings and service
or are not covered by the provisions of a recognized North Amer	ican standard and are therefore m	anufactured to compl
as supported by the attache	ed data which identifies the dimension	ons, material of constru
pressure/temperature ratings and the basis for such ratings, the m	arking of the fitting for identification	and service.
I further declare that the manufacture of these fittings is controlled by a qu	uality system meeting the requirem	ents of ISO 9001:20
which has been verified by the following authority, Lloyd		
The items covered by this declaration, for which I seek registration, are category		type fittings. In supp
this application, the following information and/or test data are attached as follow		U U U U U U
LT-RDV		
(drawings, calculations, test	reports, etc.)	
	et e l	and the
Declared before me at <u>PBM, Inc</u> in the	he <u>state</u> County	of Perinsyiva
Ard Odiha a	county	or westmore li
the <u>3'c</u> day of <u>UCTODE</u> AD 20 <u>b</u> .		
Commissioner for Oaths:COMMONWEALTH OF P	ENNSYLVANIA	
NOTARIAL SI	EAL	
Diane J. Yeargers Diane J. Yeargers, No. (Printed name) Penn Twp., Westmore	land County	
My Commission Expires	May 1, 2020	
Alane & GRALASS MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCI		Declama
(Signaturely	(Signature of I	
FOR OFFICE US	EONLY	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the application meets the requirement	ents of the	
Technical Standards and Safety Act, Boilers and Pressure Vessels Regu	lation, and	0
CSA Standard B51 and is accepted for registration in Category		(()
CRN: CSA - OC 18840.56	REGISTERED	
	CRN: CSA - OC	8840.30
A BANUATT		
Registered by:	inter l'antitices an	and a second second second
A BANUATT	Peristration Process	administered b
A. BANWATT Dated: DEC · 05 · 2016	Registration Process	administered by B51
Registered by: DEC : D5: 20((Registration Process	administered by



345 Carlingview Drive Toronto, Ontano M9W 6N9 Tel. 416.734 3300 Fax: 416.231 1626 Toll Free 1877 682.8772

www.tssa.org

October 11, 2016

Jeff Kerr PBM, INC 1070 SANDY HILL RD IRWIN PA 15642-9409 US

Service Request Type: BPV-Fitting Registration Service Request No.: 1956168 Your Reference No.: Registered to: PBM. INC

Dear Jeff Kerr.

Technical Standards and Safety Authority (TSSA) is pleased to inform you that your submission has been reviewed and registered as follows:

CRN No.:

0C18840.5

Main Design No.:

Expiry Date:

LT-RDV - Radial Diaphragm Valves 1/2", 3/4", 1", 1-1/2", 2" & 3" (see Statutory Declaration attachment for the full scope of registration) 11-Oct-2026

Please be advised that a valid quality control system must be maintained for the fitting registration to remain valid until the expiry date.

The stamped copy of the approved registration and the invoice are mailed separately. Should you have any questions or require further assistance, please contact a Customer Service Advisor at 1.877.682.TSSA (8772) or e-mail customerservices@tssa.org. We will be happy to assist you. When contacting TSSA regarding this file, please refer to the Service Request number provided above.

Yours truly,

Mark Valcic P. Eng. Engineer BPV Tel.: 416-734-3494 Fax: 416-231-1626 Email: myalcic@tssa.org

ATTACHMENT TO -BC18840.5 Signed: 178 Rexdate Boulevard, Toronto, ON Canada M9W 1R3

PBM, Inc. 10/03/16		AWF End Connections 125 Hygienic-Clamp Ferrule, Weld Ends			7	THIS IS PART OF	Standards & Sal	Bom salery UDU		
										5
	IX Cwb (coo)	175		able 3-1)						
CRN Application – LT-RDV Product Coverage	Design Standards: ASME BPE, B31.1, B31.3, ASME Section VIII, ASME Section IX Product Sizes Materials of construction	1/2", 3/4", 1", 1-1/2", 2", 3"	$CWP = Cold Working Pressure (-20^{\circ}F to 100^{\circ}F)$	MAWP = Maximum Allowable Working Pressure (@ 325°F) (MAWP determined through interpolation of data from ASME B31.1, Table 3-1)		ATTACHMENT TO C.R.N.C.S.M - OC 18840.56	Signed: ALARED DBRexdate Boutevart, Terrorto, UN Certada MSW 1R3			

.

,



CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of:

PBM, Inc. 1070 Sandy Hill Road Irwin, Pennsylvania 15642, USA

has been approved by Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance to the following Quality Management System Standards:

ISO 9001:2008

The Quality Management System is applicable to:

Design and Manufacture of Valves.

Approval Certificate No: UQA 0106267 Original Approval: April 10, 1996

Current Certificate: May 1, 2014

Certificate Expiry: April 30, 2017

Martha) In

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance, Inc. for and on behalf of Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



1330 Enclave Parkway, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77077, USA. For and on behalf of Hiramford, Middlemarch Office Village, Siskin Drive, Coventry CV3 4FJ, United Kingdom This approval is carried out in accordance with the LRQA assessment and certification procedures and monitored by LRQA. The use of the UKAS Accreditation Mark indicates Accreditation in respect of those activities covered by the Accreditation Certificate Number 001 Marineman.

troyd's Register Croco Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (IROA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause at "Lloyd's Register" (Loyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any joss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless

Saskatchewan

Besicatchewa Municipal Government Printettiin Survices 330 - 1855 Victorin Avenue Region, Sastutobeway 34P 3V7

787-4509

April 23, 1998

Re: Fittings Registration

The Province of Saskatchewan will be participating with Quebec, Manitoba and the Canadian Standards Association (CSA) in a pllot project for the registration of fittings. We will recognize registrations done by CSA and accept such fittings for use in Saskatchewan.

The letters CSA will be applied as a prefix to the CRN to indicate which fittings have been registered in this manner. I would appreciate if you could inform your clients of this additional marking requirement.

You may also inform your clients that fittings registered by CSA are accepted for use in Saskatchewan.

Your truly N. Surtege, P. Eng. Executive Director